SMD Power Inductor
CDRH5D14
Page 1 of 3 Revised: 10-Jan-17
Description
• Ferrite drum core construction.
• Magnetically shielded.
• L×W×H:6.4×6.0×1.5 mm Max.
• Product weight: 175mg(Ref.)

※2. Saturation current: The value of D.C. current when the inductance decreases to 65% of it’s nominal value.
※3. Temperature rise current: The value of D.C. current when the temperature rise is △t＝40℃(Ta＝20℃).
Part Name Stamp
Inductance
(μH)
[ within ] ※1
D.C.R .(mΩ)
Max. (Typ.)
(at 20℃)
Saturation Current
（A）※2
Temperature
Rise Current
(A)  ※3at 20℃ at 100℃
CDRH5D14NP-R60NC R60 0.6±30％ 22.7(18) 4.5 2.8 3.9
CDRH5D14NP-1R0NC 1R0 1.0±30％ 25.6(20) 3.3 2.3 3.6
CDRH5D14NP-1R4NC 1R4 1.4±30％ 27.5(22) 2.8 2.0 3.5
CDRH5D14NP-2R0NC 2R0 2.0±30％ 33.8(27) 2.4 1.6 3.1
CDRH5D14NP-3R3NC 3R3 3.3±30％ 53.7(43) 1.9 1.3 2.4
CDRH5D14NP-3R9NC 3R9 3.9±30％ 65.0(52) 1.7 1.2 2.1
CDRH5D14NP-5R1NC 5R1 5.1±30％ 77.2(62) 1.5 1.0 1.9
CDRH5D14NP-6R8NC 6R8 6.8±30％ 110(89) 1.3 0.88 1.5
CDRH5D14NP-100NC 100 10±30％ 148(115) 1.1 0.72 1.3
CDRH5D14NP-120NC 120 12±30％ 210(165) 0.92 0.63 1.1
CDRH5D14NP-150PC 150 15±25％ 230(185) 0.85 0.54 1.0
CDRH5D14NP-220PC 220 22±25％ 384(306) 0.63 0.47 0.8
SMD Power Inductor
CDRH5D14
Page 2 of 3 Revised: 10-Jan-17
0